



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0115142  
Date            24 February 2015

### *Child exploitation*

#### **Request:**

1. How many cases of child sexual exploitation were referred to the local authority in the financial year a) 2012-13 b) 2013-14 and c) 2014-15?

**Child sexual exploitation is not, as yet, a referral category on our case recording system so we are unable to supply this information.**

2. Where did the referrals come from? a) schools b) police c) health services d) other, please specify. Please provide the data by financial year, as in question 1.

**As above**

3. Of these cases, how many involved boys and how many involved girls? Please provide the data by financial year, as in question 1.

**We do have a category of "at risk of" which include CSE but none were recorded as at risk of CSE.**

4. How many of these victims received support from social services? Please provide the data by financial year, as in question 1.

**We do have a category of "at risk of" which includes CSE but none were recorded as at risk of CSE.**

5. How many of these victims received specialist therapeutic support? Please provide the data by financial year, as in question 1.

**We do not record this information as a data set.**